
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/15/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,982,025

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 5,231,126
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 5,492,683
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 5,767,317
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 6,055,683

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 6,358,467
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 6,676,390
18.12% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,588,824 $92,124,497 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.4% 16.9% 8th Payment 7,010,209
51.73% 30.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $21,301,422 $107,988,600 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 3.6% 19.9% 9th Payment 7,360,720
29.03% 17.50% 8 12/25/24 Wed $22,399,414 $124,121,069 $117,000,000 $53,400,000 2.190 3.8% 22.9% 10th Payment 7,728,756
52.56% 35.00% 9 12/28/24 Sat $40,563,864 $151,878,931 $145,000,000 $65,700,000 2.206 6.7% 28.1% 11th Payment 8,115,194
-0.08% -2.35% 10 12/30/24 Mon $21,284,754 $165,968,265 $163,000,000 $73,900,000 2.206 3.6% 30.6% 12th Payment 8,520,953
2.22% -13.50% 11 01/01/25 Wed $22,895,610 $181,123,897 $178,000,000 $80,700,000 2.206 3.8% 33.3% 13th Payment 8,947,001

-17.81% -18.00% 12 01/04/25 Sat $33,340,194 $205,864,439 $200,000,000 $89,500,000 2.235 5.5% 37.0% 14th Payment 9,394,351
-6.19% 3.07% 13 01/06/25 Mon $19,967,768 $220,195,978 $220,000,000 $98,400,000 2.235 3.4% 39.1% 15th Payment 9,864,069
2.14% 1.94% 14 01/08/25 Wed $23,386,186 $237,970,573 $240,000,000 $107,400,000 2.235 3.9% 41.5% 16th Payment 10,357,272

-1.49% 2.52% 15 01/11/25 Sat $32,845,078 $268,345,993 $263,000,000 $115,300,000 2.281 5.5% 44.7% 17th Payment 10,875,136
10.20% 3.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $22,005,170 $285,415,179 $285,000,000 $124,900,000 2.281 3.7% 46.7% 18th Payment 11,418,893

6.24% 6.24% 17 01/15/25 Wed $24,845,484 $304,687,567 $303,000,000 $132,800,000 2.281 4.2% 49.0% 19th Payment 11,989,837
6.29% 6.29% 18 01/18/25 Sat $34,911,033 $331,767,700 $331,000,000 $145,100,000 2.281 5.8% 51.9% 20th Payment 12,589,329

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $24,975,868 $351,141,226 $235,000,000 $103,024,989 2.281 4.2% 53.9% 21st Payment 13,218,796
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $27,655,508 $372,593,321 $251,000,000 $110,000,000 2.281 4.6% 56.1% 22nd Payment 13,879,735
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $38,835,034 $402,717,260 $274,000,000 $120,100,000 2.281 6.4% 58.9% 23rd Payment 14,573,722
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $28,722,248 $424,996,815 $340,000,000 $149,100,000 2.281 4.8% 60.9% 24th Payment 15,302,408
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $34,514,074 $451,769,030 $360,000,000 $157,800,000 2.281 5.7% 63.1% 25th Payment 16,067,529
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $45,227,280 $486,851,370 $404,000,000 $177,100,000 2.281 7.4% 65.9% 26th Payment 16,870,905
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $27,286,136 $508,016,947 $416,000,000 $182,400,000 2.281 4.6% 67.4% 27th Payment 17,714,450

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $29,996,182 $531,284,679 $439,000,000 $192,500,000 2.281 5.0% 69.0% 28th Payment 18,600,173
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $44,322,734 $565,665,372 $473,000,000 $207,400,000 2.281 7.3% 71.3% 29th Payment 19,530,181
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $32,426,844 $590,818,543 $502,000,000 $220,100,000 2.281 5.4% 72.9% 30th Payment 20,506,690
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $37,012,289 $619,528,598 $526,000,000 $230,600,000 2.281 6.1% 74.5%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $54,960,191 $662,160,657 $572,000,000 $250,800,000 2.281 9.0% 76.8% Total 331,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $8,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/15/2025


